505971174 03/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6017882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UMC UTRECHT HOLDING B.V.	01/20/2020
STICHTING VOOR DE TECHNISCHE WETENSCHAPPEN	01/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRIGUIDANCE B.V.
Street Address:	29 MALIESINGEL
City:	UTRECHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3581 BJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15516418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: Imstaley@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEEVINCK1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. MROSE	
SIGNATURE:	/James E Mrose/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-03-17executedassignment-seevinck1#page1.tif source=2020-03-17executedassignment-seevinck1#page2.tif

PATENT 505971174 REEL: 052139 FRAME: 0034

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UMC Utrecht Holding B.V., a Dutch company, having address at 40, Yalelaan, 3584 CM, UTRECHT, Netherlands

And

Stichting voor de Technische Wetenschappen, A Dutch company, having address at 661, Van Vollenhovenlaan, 3527 JP UTRECHT, Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) are the owners of the hereinafter mentioned United States Patent Application (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT)

Patent Application No.

15/516,418

Title

MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING WITH ENHANCED BONE

VISUALIZATION

Filing Date

April 3, 2017

and

WHEREAS, MRIguidance B.V., a Dutch company, having address at 29, Maliesingel, 3581 BJ UTRECHT, Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patent including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

ASS	GNOR

UMC Utrecht Holding B.V.

Date

70 -01 - 2020

By: O. Schools

In his/her capacity of:

Mine cton

and

ASSIGNOR

Stichting voor de Technische Wetenschappen

16-1-2020

Date

in mis/per capacity of Disectors

No legalization required

PATENT

REEL: 052139 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNEE MRIguidance B.V.

<u>27-Jan-2020</u>

By: P. S. P. S. P. S. C. S. C.

27-Jan-2020

R. Radgever CEO